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École européenne de Bruxelles IV (Laeken) 

European School of Brussels IV (Laeken) 

ACCESS SHEET 

WHERE TO FIND US 

 

The European School of Brussels IV (Laeken) is located at Drève Sainte-Anne 86, 

1020 Brussels. It is easily accessible by public transport, by bicycle, on foot or 

by combining several soft mobility means of transport. 

PUBLIC TRANSPORT 
 

 
 

 

The school can be reached using the following public transport: 

Bus (bus stop in front of the school) 

• STIB-MIVB: 53 Schola Europea 

• De Lijn: R30, R31 Brussel Schola Europea 

Tram – Metro (+ 10 min. walking or corresp. bus 53, R30, R31) 

• STIB-MIVB : Metro 6, Trams 62, 93 Bockstael 

Train (+ 10 min. walking or corresp. bus 53, R30, R31) 

• SNCB/NMBS : S3, S4, S10 Bockstael Station 

The school is easily accessible from the three main railway stations in 

Brussels (South/Zuid, Central, North). For more details, please see page 4 of this 

document. 

Plan your journey on: SNCB/NMBS, STIB/MIVB, De Lijn. 

BICYCLE 

 

There is space inside the school for pupils’ and staff members' bicycles. Visitors 

can attach their bikes outside the school. 

Two Villo! Stations are located close to the school:  

• Station: 307 – Karel Bogaert (+ 9 min. walking) 

• Station: 095 – Bockstael (+ 14 min. walking) 

Plan your journey on: Brussels Mobility. 

https://www.eeb4.be/
https://www.belgiantrain.be/fr
https://www.stib-mivb.be/tripplanner/?l=fr
https://www.delijn.be/fr/routeplanner/
https://www.villo.be/fr/mapping
https://mobilite-mobiliteit.brussels/en/node/6
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PRM 
 

 

The school and its buildings are accessible to people with reduced mobility. 

Parking spaces are available for these visitors but must be reserved in advance. 

CAR 

 
 

 

The school is in favour of soft mobility. We advise our school community and 

visitors against visiting school by car.  

If you do not have any other option that to use the car, here is some practical 

information (some are subject to change depending on decisions taken by the City 

of Brussels):  

• The school's underground car park is reserved for staff members. There 

are 163 parking places. 

• There is a charge for parking on streets around the school.  

• To ensure the safety of our school community, we ask that you do not 

park your vehicle in front of the school gates. 

To prepare for your visit, please consult the City's parking plan. 

In the event of a change in the City's parking plan, particularly with regard to the 

paid zones, the School cannot be held responsible for any fines. We therefore 

recommend that you check the rules in force in the area where you wish to park 

your vehicle. 

DELIVERIES AND SUPPLIERS 

 

Deliveries are made via the entrance located at number 86, near the security 

guards' lodge, outside the departure and arrival times of the APEEE school 

transport coaches. 

 

https://www.eeb4.be/
https://www.brussels.be/new-parking-plan?_ga=2.244802373.1106988942.1661961556-1409968041.1657527081
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GFR
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www.sncb.be
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070 23 2000
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Fiche d'accessibilité
Bereikbaarheidsfiche

Jonction ferroviaire Nord-Midi / Noord-Zuid spoorwegverbinding

Gare Centrale
Centraal Station

Esplanade

Militair Hospitaal
Hôpital Militaire

Bockstael

Gare du Nord
Noordstation

Gare du Midi
Zuidstation

Schola Europea

Bockstael

Schola Europea

Koning Boudewijn
Roi Baudouin

Beekkant

Weststation
Gare de l’Ouest

Schola Europea

10 10 10Hôpital Militaire - Westland Shopping
Militair Hospitaal - Westland Shopping

5 6 5Elisabeth - Roi Baudouin
Elisabeth - Koning Boudewijn

30 - 30

- 60 -

30 - 30

RubensCadets / Kadetten

Possiblité de prendre un taxi aux gares de Bruxelles-Midi, Bruxelles-Central et 
Bruxelles-Nord.

Het is mogelijk een taxi te nemen aan de stations Brussel-Zuid, Brussel-Centraal 
en Brussel-Noord.

Plusieurs ICR (Itinéraire Cyclable Régional) passent à proximité de Schola 
Europea. Parkings vélo sur place. 
Plus d’informations sur le site www.mobilite.brussels

Schola Europea ligt langs verschillende GFR (Gewestelijke fietsroutes). 
Fietsparking ter plaatste.
Meer informatie op de website  www.mobiliteit.brussels

20'±24' 4'

22'±28' 6'

37'±45' 8'

Bruxelles-Midi
Brussel-Zuid

Bruxelles-Central
Brussel-Centraal

Bruxelles-Nord
Brussel-Noord

Brussels Airport

Bockstael

Cette fiche a été réalisée en mars 2022.
Les fréquences présentées sont susceptibles de subir des 
modifications au cours du temps.

Deze fiche werd gerealiseerd in maart 2022.
De frequenties kunnen na verloop van tijd wijzigen.

Brussels Airport 
Zaventem

Bruxelles-Nord
Brussel-Noord

2'

2'

12'

2'

4'

Militair Hospitaal
Hôpital Militaire

Bockstael

Schola Europea

Koning Boudewijn
Roi Baudouin

Militair Hospitaal
Hôpital Militaire

2'

12'

2'

4'

Westland Shopping

De Wand

Schola Europea

2'

2'

4'

20'

-

4'

6'

2'

Bruxelles-Nord
Brussel-Noord

Cadets
Kadetten 2'

2'

4'

2'

2'

18'

Esplanade

Gare du Nord
Noordstation

Westland Shopping

De Wand

Schola Europea

2'

2'

4'

2'

18'

2'

15'

Tous les trains vers Bruxelles-Midi

Alle treinen naar Brussel-Zuid

P
Parking de transit
Overstapparking:
CERIA/COOVI (          ), Kraainem (         ), Delta (          ) ,
Herrmann-Debroux (         ), Roodebeek (         ), Stalle (         ), Reyers (             ).

Humbeek

Grimbergen Verbrande brug

Kapellen-op-den-bos

Humbeek

Grimbergen Verbrande brug

Kapellen-op-den-bos

Humbeek

Grimbergen Verbrande brug

Kapellen-op-den-bos

10 10 10Hôpital Militaire - Westland Shopping
Militair Hospitaal - Westland Shopping

6 7’30 6Cimetière de Jette - Eurocontrol
Kerkhof van Jette - Eurocontrol

10 12 10Bockstael - Machtens

10 12 10UZ-VUB - De Brouckère
UZ-VUB - De Brouckère

5 6 5Stade - Legrand
Stadion - Legrand

RubensBockstael


